

FIRST-TIER TRIBUNAL GENERAL REGULATORY CHAMBER Information Rights

Tribunal Reference:	EA/2012/0230
Appellant:	Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis
Respondent:	The Information Commissioner
Judge:	NJ Warren

DECISION NOTICE

- 1. By consent, this decision notice replaces the one issued by the Information Commissioner on 1 October 2012
- 2. In this particular case section 40(5) FOIA applies to the entirety of the request. The Appellant is therefore not required to confirm or deny whether it holds any of the requested information on the grounds that section 40(5) FOIA applies.

(Signed on the original)

NJ Warren

Chamber President

21 December 2012